
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE DISTRICT OF COLORADO 


AUTHORIZED DEPOSITORIES 

The table below lists the authorized depositories for the District of Colorado. The authorized depository program enables the United States 

Trustee's Office to oversee the depositories that are holding more than the insurable amount in bankruptcy estate funds. Any financial 
institution may qualify to be added to the following list by contacting the United States Trustee for the District of Colorado. The depository must 
provide the United States Trustee with a signed depository agreement for approval. Once approved, the financial institution may be added to 
the list. 

Depository Authorized Use* Contact Phone Email Address 
ANB Bank (American National Bank) DIP & trustee accounts Linda Roan (303) 394-5102 lroan@anbbank.com 

Ashlee Cook (303) 394-5118 Cook@anbbank.com 
Bank of America DIP & trustee accounts Mary Troy (404) 823-6046 mary.r.troy@baml.com 

John Swift (404) 823-6045 john.p.swift@baml.com 
Preferred email: dip_bankruptcy2@baml.com 

Bank of New York Mellon DIP & trustee accounts Regis Schranz (412).236-6220 regis.schranz@bnymellon.com 
Bobbi Bradley (412) 236-4058 bobbi.bradley@bnymellon.com 

Bank of the West DIP accounts only Sandra Pang (925) 843-8775 sandra.pang@bankofthewest.com 

BOKF, NA (dba Bank of Kansas City) DIP & trustee accounts Kalinda Marfisi (913) 234-6654 kmarfisi@bokf.com 

Capital One, N.A. DIP & trustee accounts Tobby Small 
Carolyn Crocker 

(804) 588.1043 
(804) 588-1032 

Tobby.Small@capitalone.com 
Carolyn.Crocker@capitalone.com 

Citibank DIP & trustee accounts Erik Ciappetta (813) 604-0446 erik.ciappetta@citi.com 
Marcello D'Amore (813) 604-9375 marcello.damore@citi.com 

Colorado Business Bank, N.A. DIP accounts only David Mayhew 
Chris Young 

(303) 312-3427 
(303) 312-3466 

dmayhew@cobizfinancial.com 
cyoung@cobizfinancial.com 

Community Banks of Colorado, a DIP accounts only Frank Gardiner (720) 529-3306 fgardiner@nbhbank.com 
This bank no longer accepts additional Debtor In Possession accounts. 

East West Bank 

division of NBH Bank, NA 

DIP & trustee accounts Debbie Anderson (626) 768-6709 Debbie.anderson@eastwestbank.com 

Katrina McLean (626) 768-6713 katrina.mclean@eastwestbank.com 

ReorganizationServices@EastWestBank.com 

Fifth Third Bank DIP & trustee accounts Heather Bleha (513) 534-0131 Heather.Bleha@53.com 
John Langlitz (513) 534-3126 John.Langlitz@53.com 

DIP & trustee accounts Matt Himsl (918) 256-7981 mhimsl@fnbvinita.com
First National Bank of Vinita 

Julia Dean (918) 256-7924 jdean@fnbvinita.com 
First Tennessee Bank, N.A. DIP & trustee accounts Gwen Dunn (901) 523-4280 mgdunn@firsthorizon.com 
First Western Trust Bank DIP & trustee accounts Larry Quitter (303) 329.7000 larry.quitter@myfw.com 
Guaranty Bank & Trust DIP & trustee accounts John O'Connell (303) 293-5622 John.OConnell@gbnk.com 

Amy Lovell (303) 293-5497 amy.lovell@CBHI.com 
Integrity Bank & Trust DIP accounts only Pamela Feilmeier (719) 495-3700 pfeilmeier@integritybankandtrust.com 

Cristie Mayers 719-495-3700 cmayers@integritybankandtrust.com 

JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. DIP &  trustee accounts Carolyn Alexander (817) 399-7207 national.bankruptcy.notification@jpmchase.com 

Craig Stolow (212) 499-9865 national.bankruptcy.notification@jpmchase.com 

KeyBank (216) 813-5843 Kathleen_A_Byrne@KeyBank.com 
Marcia Jacob 

DIP accounts only Kathleen Byrne 
(216) 813-5069 marcia_jacob@keybank.com 

Mutual of Omaha Bank DIP accounts only Scott Ferzely (402) 351-6281 Scott.Ferzely@mutualofomahabank.com 
(908) 272-3838,

New York Community Bank DIP & trustee accounts Nitin Patel Nitin.Patel@mynycb.com
Extension 2 
(412) 762-2774 melissa.bitzer@pnc.com 

Rabobank, N.A. 
PNC Bank, N.A. DIP accounts only Melissa Bitzer 

DIP & trustee accounts Randall Shell (916) 797-8233 randall.shell@rabobank.com 
DIP & trustee accounts Raquel Edwards (949) 333.5450 Raquel.Edwards@bms7.com 

Steele Street Bank & Trust DIP accounts only Paula Pickett (303) 376.3821 ppickett@steelestreet.com 
Sun Trust Bank DIP & trustee accounts Samuel Ettingoff (800) 269-1895 Sam.Ettingoff@SunTrust.com 
US Bank DIP accounts only Christina Eumurian (612) 303-4008 christina.eumurian@usbank.com 
Union Bank, N.A. DIP & trustee accounts Runa Kargupta (213) 236-5306 Runa.Kargupta@unionbank.com 

April Chuatrakul (323) 278-6063 Apirak.Chuatrakul@unionbank.com 

(800) 669-8661 CCSUUtilities@unionbank.com 
Vectra Bank Colorado, N.A. DIP & trustee accounts Cindee Phannenstiel (720) 947-7781 Cynthia.Phannenstiel@vectrabank.com 
Wells Fargo Bank DIP & trustee accounts Luana Tafoya (503) 721-5340 luana.tafoya@wellsfargo.com 

David Chaltraw (503) 721-5300 David.Chaltraw@wellsfargo.com 
Preferred email: bnkrptrp@wellsfargo.com 

* DIP represents debtor-in-possession. 
Last Revised May 22, 2014 
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